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Important before assembly:
.

Health & Safety:
.

Read these instructions carefully before assembling or using the product.

Please check the contents of the boxes before attempting to assemble this product. The instructions will 
have a checklist of parts and fittings.

It would be sensible to lay a rug or a carpet on the floor where you intend to assemble the product, to avoid 
scratches and damaging the product or the floor.

Assemble the product as close to its intended final location/room as possible.

Do NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame.

This product or some parts of this product will be heavy. Please use an assistant when lifting.

Please keep small parts out of reach of children.
Always use on a level, even surface.
DO NOT jump on the product or any of its parts.
DO NOT use this product if any parts are missing, damaged or worn.
DO NOT use this product unless all fixings are secured.

Please keep these instructions for future reference.

Star Vanity Wooden Dressing Table
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This product or some parts of this product will be heavy. Please use an assistant 
when lifting.

Never drag or push the pieces across a hard or stone floor as this will cause 
damage to the joints. Use a carpet or a rug for extra care.

If you have problems assembling or have damaged or missing pieces, please 
contact us by visiting:

https://www.happybeds.co.uk/customer-service

(Not metal)

These tools are not 
necessary, but may 
help to assemble 

certain parts of the 
product.

Do NOT use any power 
tools as this may 

damage the frame.
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:
1-LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT LA NOTICE DE MONTAGE.
2-REPEREZ LES PIECES QUI COMPOSENT VOTRE MEUBLE.
3-REGROUPEZ ET VERIFIEZ LES FERRURES FOURNIES.
4-DOTEZ-VOUS DES OUTILS NECESSAIRES.
5-PREPAREZ UN ESPACE DE MONTAGE.

CONSEILS D'ENTRETIEN:
1-ENLEVEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT LA POUSSIERE.
2-HUMIDIFIEZ UN CHIFFON DOUX ET PROPRE AVEC DE
 L'EAU LEGEREMENT SAVONNEUSE.
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C
H HINWEISE ZUR MONTAGE:

1- LESEN SIE AUFMERKSAM DIE MONTAGEANLEITUNG DURCH.
2- LOKALISIEREN SIE DIE ZUM MÖBEL GEHÖRENDEN TEILE.
3- KONTROLLIEREN SIE DIE MITGELIEFERTEN WERKZEUGE.
4- RÜSTEN SIE SICH MIT DEN ZUSÄTZLICH BENÖTIGTEN
WERKZEUGEN AUS.
5- BEREITEN SIE EINEN PLATZ FÜR DIE MONTAGE VOR.
HINWEISE ZUR PFLEGE:
1- ENTFERNEN SIE UMSICHTIG DEN ANGESAMMELTEN STAUB.
2- VERWENDEN SIE EIN WEICHES UND SAUBERES TUCH UND
SCHWACHE SEIFENLAUGE.

FORCIEREN SIE NIEMALS DIE VERBINDUNGEN. ZIEHEN
SIE DIE SCHRAUBEN NACH EINER BESTIMMTEN NUTZUNGSZEIT NACH.

 BEWAHREN SIE DIE MONTAGEANLEITUNG AUF. SOLLTE EIN TEIL FEHLEN IST
SIE VON GROSSER WICHTIGKEIT BEI DER NACHBESTELLUNG IM LADEN.

VERWENDEN SIE NIEMALS SCHEUERNDE PRODUKTE WIE
STAHLWOLLE, SCHMIRGELPAPIER, LÖSUNGSMITTEL UND DERGL.

 WASSER UND HOHE FEUCHTIGKEIT SIND SCHÄDLICH FÜR DAS MÖBEL
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L CONSEJOS PARA EL MONTAJE:

1-ESTUDIE ATENTAMENTE EL MANUAL DE MONTAJE.
2-LOCALICE LAS PIEZAS QUE CONSTITUYEN SU MUEBLE.
3-REUNA Y CONTROLE LOS HERRAJES SUMINISTRADOS.
4-EQUIPESE CON LAS HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS.
5-PREPARE UNA ZONA DE MONTAJE.

CONSEJOS PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO:
1-QUITAR EL POLVO CUIDADOSAMENTE.
2-HUMEDECER UN PAÑO SUAVE Y LIMPIO CON AGUA
 LIGERAMENTE ENJABONADA.

NO FUERCE NUNCA EN LAS UNIONES APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS
 DESPUES DE CIERTO TIEMPO DE UTILIZACION.

CONSERVE SU MANUAL DE MONTAJE.SI FALTARA UNA PIEZA
SERIA LA MANERA MAS FACIL DE COMUNICARLO A LA TIENDA.

NO USE NUNCA PRODUCTOS ABRASIVOS TALES COMO:
LANA DE ACERO , LIJAS,DISOLVENTES,ETC.

NO MOJAR NI SOMETER A GRANDES HUMEDADES AL MUEBLE.
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NE FORCEZ JAMAIS LES RACCORDS. RESSERREZ LES VIS APRES
 UN CERTAIN TEMPS D'UTILISATION.

CONSERVEZ LA NOTICE DE MONTAGE.EN CAS DE PIECE
MANQUANTE , CE SERA LE MEILLEUR MOYEN D'EN INFORMER

LE MAGASIN.

N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS DES PRODUITS ABRASIFS COMME DE LA LAINE
 D'ACIER, DU PAPIER DE VERRE, DES SOLVANTS, ETC.

NE MOUILLEZ PAS LE MEUBLE ET EVITEZ TOUTE ESPOSITION
 A UNE HUMIDITE IMPORTANTE.
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ASSEMBLY ADVICE:
1- STUDY THE ASSEMBLY MANUAL CAREFULLY.
2- LOCATE THE PARTS THAT COMPRISE YOUR
FURNITURE ITEM.
3- ORGANISE AND CHECK THE FITTINGS SUPPLIED.
4- HAVE THE NECESSARY TOOLS TO HAND.
5- PREPARE AN ASSEMBLY AREA.
MAINTENANCE ADVICE:
1- REMOVE DUST CAREFULLY.
2- MOISTEN A SOFT, CLEAN CLOTH WITH SLIGHTLY
 SOAPY WATER.

DO NOT FORCE ANY OF THE JOINTS. TIGHTEN THE SCREWS AFTER
HAVING USED THE FURNITURE FOR SOME TIME.

KEEP YOUR ASSEMBLY MANUAL. IF ANY PART IS MISSING, IT WILL
HELP YOU TO LET THE SHOP KNOW.

NEVER USE ABRASIVE PRODUCTS SUCH AS STEEL WOOL,
 SANDPAPER, ETC.

DO NOT WET THE FURNITURE OR KEEP IT IN A VERY DAMP PLACE.
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WSKAZÓWKI ODNOSNIE MONTAZU:
1. PRZECZYTAC UWAZNIE NINIEJSZE ZALECENIA.
2. ZLOKALIZOWAC CZESCI SKLADOWE MEBLA.
3. ZEBRAC WSZYSTKIE ELEMENTY LACZACE.
4. ZAOPATRZYC SIE W NIEZBEDNE NARZEDZIA.
5. PRZYGOTOWAE ODPOWIEDNIE MIEJSCE NA MONTAZ.

WSKAZÓWKI ODNOSNIE KONSERWACJI:
1. ODKURZAC OSTROZNIE.
2. W TYM CELU ZWILZYC CZYSTA MIEKKA SZMATKE
W SLABYM ROZTWORZE WODY Z MYDLEM.

NIE DOCISKAC NA SILE ELEMENTÓW LACZACYCH. DOKRECIC
SRUBY PO UPLYWIE PEWNEGO CZASU.

ZACHOWAC INSTRUKCJE MONTAZOWE; W RAZIE BRAKU JAKIEJS
CZESCI, ULATWIA ONE KONTAKT ZE SPRZEDAWCA.

NIE NALEZY NIGDY UZYWAC SRODKÓW SZORUACYCH, TAKICH JAK
WELNA STALOWA, PAPIER SCIERNY, ROZPUSZCZALNIKI ITP.

NIE MOCZYC ANI NIE PODDAWAC MEBLA DZIALANIU
DUZEJ WILGOTNOSCI.
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S CONSELHO PARA A MONTAGEM :
1 -  ESTUDE ATENTAMENTE O MANUAL DE MONTAGEM.
2 -  LOCALIZE AS PEÇAS QUE CONSTITUEM O SEU MÓVEL.
3 -  REUNA E CONTROLE AS FERRAGENS FORNECIDAS.
4 -  EQUIPE-SE COM AS FERRAMENTAS NECESSÁRIAS.
5 -  PREPARE UMA ZONA DE MONTAGEM.

CONSELHOS PARA A MANUTENÇÃO :
1-  RETIRAR A POEIRA COM CUIDADO.
2 -  HUMEDECER UM  PANO SUAVE E LIMPO COM ÁGUA
LIGEIRAMENTE ENSABOADA.

NUNCA FORCE AS UNIÕES. APERTE OS PARAFUSOS DEPOIS DE
DETERMINADO TEMPO DE UTILIZAÇÃO..

  CONSERVE O SEU MANUAL DE MONTAGEM, SE FALTAR UMA PEÇA
SERIA A MANEIRA MAIS FÁCIL DE A COMUNICAR À LOJA.

NUNCA USE PRODUTOS ABRASIVOS TAIS COMO : LÃ DE AÇO, LIXAS,
DISSOLVENTS, ETC..

NÃO MOLAR NEM SUBMETER A GRANDES HUMIDADES, O MÓVEL.
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CONSIGLI PER IL MONTAGGIO:
1- STUDIARE ATTENTAMENTE IL MANUALE DI MONTAGGIO.
2- INDIVIDUARE LE PARTI CHE COSTITUISCONO IL MOBILE.
3- RACCOGLIERE E CONTROLLARE GLI ATTREZZI
IN DOTAZIONE.
4- PROCURARSI GLI ATTREZZI NECESSARI.
5- PREPARARE UNA ZONA PER IL MONTAGGIO.
CONSIGLI PER LA MANUTENZIONE:
1- SPOLVERARE ACCURATAMENTE.
2- INUMIDIRE UN PANNO MORBIDO E PULITO CON ACQUA
 E POCO DETERGENTE.

NON FORZARE MAI LE GIUNTURE. STRINGERE
NUOVAMENTE LE VITI DOPO UN CERTO PERIODO D’USO.

 CONSERVARE IL MANUALE DI  MONTAGGIO: SE MANCASSE UN
PEZZO SAREBBE COSÍ PIÙ FACILE COMUNICARLO AL RIVENDITORE.

NON USARE MAI PRODOTTI ABRASIVI COME: SPUGNE ABRASIVE,
CARTA VETRATA, SOLVENTI, ECC.

 NON BAGNARE NE’ SOTTOPORRE IL MOBILE A FORTE UMIDITÀ.

!!

LES MEUBLES CONTENANT DES PANNEAUX À BASE DE BOIS (PANNEAUX DE PARTICULES, PANNEAUX DE FIBRES, CONTREPLAQUÉ...)
PEUVENT ÉMETTRE DES SUBSTANCES POLLUANTES DANS L'AIR INTÉRIEUR. IL EST AINSI RECOMMANDÉ, APRÈS L'INSTALLATION
DU MEUBLE DANS SON LOGEMENT, D'AÉRER FRÉQUEMMENT LA PIÈCE CONCERNÉE PENDANT AU MOINS QUATRE SEMAINES AFIN
DE RÉDUIRE SON EXPOSITION AUX POULLANTS ÉMIS PAR LE MEUBLE.
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General Care & Maintenance

Please dispose of all packaging safely.

Wipe clean with a slightly damp cloth.
Avoid the use of all household cleaners and abrasives.

Periodically check all screw & fixings to ensure they are secure.
When moving your product, carefully lift into place. Never drag or push the product across the 
floor as this will cause damage to the joints. If the product is used on hard flooring, such as 
wood or laminated floor, you must place some protection under the legs to stop the product 
from moving. If this is not adhered to, it could result in failure to the product that will invalidate 
the warranty.

For more information on cleaning and product care visit:
https://www.happybeds.co.uk/help-and-advice

We’ve tried to make this product as easy to assemble as possible. In the unlikely event that 
you have problems putting it together or have damaged or missing pieces, please contact 
us by visiting:
https://www.happybeds.co.uk/customer-service

Notes


